
	  HOLE" 

USDA Child Nutrition Program 

Manufacturer Product Analysis 

Company: Costco Wholesale Meats, 210 Product Name: Kirkland Signature Italian Style 

Address: 17880 West Schulte Road Ground Beef Meatballs 

Tracy, CA 95377 Product Code: 88744 

Contact Person: Kevin Smith Telephone # (209) 221-6200 Ext 222  

List Variety(ies) of Meat/Meat Alternates Used in Product: 

- 	Ground Beef, Soy Protein Concentrate 

Total Weight of Uncooked Product: 

Weight of Raw Meat: 

Percent of Fat in Raw Product: 

Weight of Other Meat Alternates: 

Weight of Dry TVP (If Used): 

Weight of TVP (If Used): 

Weight of Raw Meat, Hydrated TVP, etc. (If Used): 

Weight of Other Ingredients: 

Weight of Bread/Bread Alternates: 

Total Weight of One Ready to Serve Product: 

Bread Equivalent (if applicable): 

Vegetable Equivalent (if applicable): 

Cooked Lean Meat/Meat Alternate Equivalent:  

0.7842 oz.  

0.5136 oz. 

23 % 

0.0287 oz.  Soy Protein Concentrate 

0.0 oz.  

0.0 oz. 

0.5136 oz. 

0.2706 oz. 

0.0321 oz. 

0.6666 oz. 

2 

2 

0.3595 oz. 

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and prepared according to the directions. 

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms 

to Food and Nutrition Service regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 225, or 226, App. A). 

   

 

HOWARD WELTE 

 

PRODUCTION MANAGER 
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Costco Wholesale Inc., Tracy Meat plant, 210  

Company 

 

 

Date 

 

Tracy Meat Plant 

17880 West Schulte Road • Tracy, CA 95377 • 209-221-6200 • Fax 209-221-6210 • www.costco.com  
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